TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM524816

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
Faultless Laundry Company	FORMERLY Faultless Laundry Company (a Missouri Corporation)	05/15/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faultless Laundry Company	
Street Address:	330 W. 19th Terrace	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3882238	SCRUB SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212.735.5117 Phone:

Email: francine.waldbaum@skadden.com

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Four Times Square Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Francine Waldbaum

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaya Afshar
SIGNATURE:	/shaya afshar/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page1.tif
source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page2.tif
source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page3.tif
source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page4.tif

source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page5.tif source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page6.tif source=Faultless Laundry Company LLC_DE_ Certified Charter#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY,
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY,

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY" TO "FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY, LLC", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2019, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

Authentication: 202840351

Date: 05-16-19

7420427 8100H SR# 20194021861

A.D. 2019, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.





AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY, LLC".

7420427 8100H SR# 20194021861

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Successory of States

Authentication: 202840351

Date: 05-16-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 05/15/2019
FILED 01:29 PM 05/15/2019
SR 20193944924 - File Number 7420427

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO A CORPORATION OF FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware

- 1. Faultless Laundry Company, a Missouri corporation (the "Non-Delaware Corporation"), was first formed on January 29, 1924 under the laws of the State of Missouri.
- 2. The name and type of entity of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Faultless Laundry Company, a Missouri corporation.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which the Non-Delaware Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation, is Faultless Laundry Company (the "Corporation").
- 4. In the conversion, all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Non-Delaware Corporation in the aggregate shall be converted into one (1) share of common stock of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Non-Delaware Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 15th day of May, 2019.

FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY

Name: Susan Witcher

Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 05/15/2019
FILED 01:29 PM 05/15/2019
SR 20193944924 - File Number 7420427

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the Corporation is Faultless Laundry Company (hereinafter the "<u>Corporation</u>").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as set forth in Title 8 of the Delaware Code (the "GCL").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, each having a par value of \$0.01 per share.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator is Susan Witcher, 330 W. 19th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64108.

SIXTH: The powers of the sole incorporator shall terminate upon filing of this certificate of incorporation. The sole initial director of the Corporation who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of stockholders or until her successor is elected and qualified is Susan Witcher, 330 W. 19th Terrace, Kansas City, MO 64108.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and the conduct of the affairs of the Corporation, and for further definition, limitation and regulation of the powers of the Corporation and of its directors and stockholders:

- (1) The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the Board of Directors.
- (2) The directors shall have concurrent power with the stockholders to make, alter, amend, change, add to or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.
- (3) The number of directors of the Corporation shall be as from time to time fixed by, or in the manner provided in, the By-Laws of

the Corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the By-Laws so provide.

- (4) No director shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) pursuant to Section 174 of the GCL or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. Any repeal or modification of this Article SIX by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification with respect to acts or omissions occurring prior to such repeal or modification.
- (5) In addition to the powers and authority hereinbefore or by statute expressly conferred upon them, the directors are hereby empowered to exercise all such powers and do all such acts and things as may be exercised or done by the Corporation, subject, nevertheless, to the provisions of the GCL, this Certificate of Incorporation, and any By-Laws adopted by the stockholders; provided, however, that no By-Laws hereafter adopted by the stockholders shall invalidate any prior act of the directors which would have been valid if such By-Laws had not been adopted.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the GCL, do make this Certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of May, 2019.

May Utcher
Susan Witcher

Sole Incorporator

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:29 PM 05/15/2019
FILED 01:30 PM 05/15/2019
SR 20193944961 - File Number 7420427

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Faultless Laundry Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on January 29, 1924, under the laws of the State of Missouri and then converted into a Delaware corporation on or about May 15, 2019 prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Faultless Laundry Company, LLC.
- 4. In the conversion, the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation shall be converted in the aggregate into 100% of the limited liability company interest of Faultless Laundry Company, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 15th day of May, 2019.

FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY

Name: Susan Witcher

Title: President

68182633.3

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:29 PM 05/15/2019 FILED 01:30 PM 05/15/2019 SR 20193944961 - File Number 7420427

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FAULTLESS LAUNDRY COMPANY, LLC

- Ž, The name of the limited liability company is Faultless Laundry Company, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 15th day of May, 2019.

Faultless Laundry Company, LLC

Name: Susan Witcher

Title: President

68182636.2

RECORDED: 05/23/2019